Tulare County
Health & Human Services Agency
Mental Health Plan
Provider Directory

June 2024

As a Tulare County Medi-Cal beneficiary, if you think you or a family member needs mental health services, call the
Access Line at 1-800-320-1616 (toll-free) or if you are hearing/speech impaired, call the California Relay Services
(CRS) at 711 (TTY/TDD). The Access Team will perform a screening and referral to an appropriate Plan provider, who
will perform an assessment to determine medical necessity.

To find out if a Provider is accepting new beneficiaries, please contact the Access Line at 1-800-320-1616 (toll-free) or
if you are hearing/speech impaired, please call the CRS at 711 (TTY/TDD). Note that all of the below Providers can
accommodate persons with physical disabilities and serve Tulare County Medi-Cal beneficiaries.

Services may be delivered by an individual provider, or a team of providers, who is working under the direction of a
licensed practitioner operating within their scope of practice. Only licensed, waivered, or registered mental health
providers and certified or registered substance use disorder services providers are listed on the Plan's provider

If you require this document in an alternate format (example: Braille, Large Print,
Audiotape, CD-ROM), you may request an alternate format, at no cost to the
beneficiary, by calling the Access Line at 1-800-320-1616 (toll-free) or if you are
hearing/speech impaired, please call the CRS at 711 (TTY/TDD).



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability

Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
Aspiranet Children's Children/Youth  Multicultural Staff Spanish Mon—Fri 8 a.m.—-5 Yes
Mental Health p.m

1840 S. Central St.

Visalia, CA 93277

(559) 741-7358

www.aspiranet.org

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Cornett, Megan ACSW 90949 1932766466 Yes
Lui, Kingwai PS-A 14405 1639584220 No
Martinez Gutierrez, Jose LMFT 92611 1538396882 No
Mitchell, Michelle Transitional Age Youth, Youth LMFT 122073 1265094114 Yes

Rangel, Judy AMFT 139477 1356021174 No



Provider Site

Courage to Change

1230 N Anderson Rd

Exeter, CA 93221
(559) 594-4855

Service Populations
Type Served
STRTP (This  Children/Youth
is not a

substance use

disorder

outpatient

facility. Thisis

a mental

health

residential

facility that

requires

placement.)

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider

Amador, Maria

Wing, Lisa

Cultural Capability

Licensure

ACSW

LVN

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability
Specialty

Language(s) Operation Access

Multicultural Staff

License
Number

85304

277880

Mon-Fri8 a.m.—5 Yes
p.m

National Provider Completed

Identification Cultural

Number Competency
1033972310 No
1649975707 No



Provider Site

Hope Horizon

327 S. "K" St.

Tulare , CA 93274
(559) 688-2043
www.tysb.org

Service Populations
Type Served
Children's Children/Youth
Mental Health

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider

Acevedo, Dominique

Aguilar, Delia

Arias, Claudia

Arredondo, Ana

Barry - Souza, Adriana

Bertao, Ryan

Bird, Ashley

Calderon, Teresa

Campos, Jocelyne

Cultural Capability

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English

Specialty

Multicultural Staff Spanish,

Licensure

LMFT

LCSW

LMFT

ACSW

ACSW

LMFT

ACSW

LMFT

ACSW

License
Number

Hours of Disability
Language(s) Operation Access
Mon—Thur 8 Yes
Portuguese, a.m.—6 p.m.; Fri 8
Urdu a.m.—5 p.m.
National Provider Completed
Identification Cultural
Number Competency
132543 1952827784 Yes
25808 1407042732 Yes
88852 1073800389 Yes
113422 1013613520 Yes
91234 1194424341 Yes
146284 1073287207 Yes
119837 1710686399 Yes
121537 1093874166 Yes
98540 1972287324 Yes



Provider

Castro, Alicia

Chavez, Melissa

Devera, Rebecca

Donabedian, Stephanie

Elnemr-arkzat, Aydah

Emami, Reza

Enriquez-romo, Kassandra

Esteban, Edith

Feijo, Hailey

Garcia, Jessica

Garcia, Veronica Christine

Garza, Rosalinda

Godfrey, Jesse

Cultural Capability

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

Licensure

LCSW

AMFT

PT

LMFT

LCSW

PS-A

AMFT

LVN

LMFT

ACSW

AMFT

LPCC

PS-Osteo

License
Number

27533

140051

33384

124941

109146

A180452

142207

258815

133347

119965

135582

16603

21996

National Provider Completed

Identification Cultural

Number Competency
1023132180 Yes
1619696408 Yes
1932760519 Yes
1902324429 Yes
1770724627 Yes
1124580741 No
1689421646 Yes
1932625605 Yes
1134627284 Yes
1992293112 Yes
1659000719 Yes
1952864936 Yes
1083363485 No



Provider

Goldberg Allen, Jennifer

Gomez, Mercedes

Guerra, Cynthia

Hebert, Mary

Hill, Martha

Huaracha - Rodriguez, Stephanie

Hudspeth, Cassondra

Hwang, Kristine

Ibarra-lemus, Rosio

Jaques, Cory

Lopez, Evangelina

Lose, Koy

Madrigal, Brenda

Cultural Capability

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

Licensure

ACSW

LMFT

LCSW

LCSW

LMFT

ACSW

LMFT

PS-A

ACSW

PS-A

AMFT

LMFT

LMFT

License
Number

107571

141070

76364

106668

53857

109745

145527

Al175664

96635

Al118914

132557

51187

145293

National Provider Completed

Identification Cultural

Number Competency
1154938686 Yes
1639736812 Yes
1073641486 Yes
1346793361 Yes
1851425391 Yes
1790340479 Yes
1245822550 Yes
1528564267 No
1932681137 Yes
1184941072 Yes
1407988447 Yes
1679600449 Yes
1821517517 Yes



Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency

Magallanes, Diana LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth LMFT 113804 1750670212 Yes
Martinez - Mendoza, Maricruz LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth ACSW 113029 1043956436 Yes
Mattos, Marydonna LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth AMFT 135024 1538835152 Yes
Mishler, Katrina LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth AMFT 131054 1215252101 Yes
Navarro, Valerie LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth ACSW 112291 1033879820 Yes
Nguyen, Long Ly LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth PS-Osteo 22045 1679223481 No
Nolasco, Estella LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth AMFT 143387 1639818305 Yes
Ortiz, April LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth NP 95015455 1043827140 No
Palomino, Serina LGBTQ#+, Transitional Age Youth LPCC 15660 1407511868 Yes
Ramirez, Adelina LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth ACSW 121295 1023231545 Yes
Resendiz, Virginia LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth APCC 12954 1083380604 Yes
Ribeiro, Peyton LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth AMFT 138412 1073213377 Yes
Rivera, Kimberly LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth ACSW 104961 1932581352 Yes



Provider

Rodriguez - Marin, Veronica

Santana, Angela

Taylor, Pamela

Torres, Erika

Vollmer, Jennifer

Yang, Xilang

Cultural Capability

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

Licensure

ACSW

ACSW

AMFT

ACSW

AMFT

ACSW

License
Number

105405

102350

122679

119932

131191

117616

National Provider Completed

Identification
Number

1437748787

1114594066

1700431210

1073291639

1760876213

1497424907

Cultural
Competency

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability

Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
Kings View—South Tulare Adult & All Ages Multicultural Staff Spanish Mon—Fri 8 a.m.—-5 Yes
County Mobile Unit Children's p.m

793 N. Cherry ST.

Tulare, CA 93274
(559) 687-0929
www.Kingsview.orqg

Mental Health

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider

Bhatia, Minal

Blackmon, Johnny

Diaz, Elizabeth

Ducusin, Erika

Farias, Victoria

Palma, Doxie

Palmer, Kelsey

Topete, Cassandra

Cultural Capability

Transitional Age Youth

Transitional Age Youth, Domestic LCSW

Violence

Transitional Age Youth, Domestic AMFT

Violence, Divorce, Co-Parenting

Licensure License
Number Identification
Number
PS-A A163850 1447788252
LMFT 85029 1982941647
ACSW 101053 1558911958
LVN 717922 1427702976
87946 1710353040
NP 95010769 1265998850
130511 1447905310
AMFT 136725 1174152524

National Provider Completed

Cultural
Competency

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability

Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
Kings View—South Tulare Adult & Ages 12-24 Multicultural Staff Spanish Mon—Fri 8 a.m.—-5 Yes
County One-Stop Children's p.m

Mental Health
177 W. Henderson Ave.

Porterville, CA 93257

(559) 784-0312

www.Kingsview.org

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Ducusin, Erika Transitional Age Youth LVN 717922 1427702976 Yes
Farias, Victoria Transitional Age Youth, Domestic LCSW 87946 1710353040 No
Violence
Palma, Doxie NP 95010769 1265998850 No
Palmer, Kelsey Transitional Age Youth, Domestic AMFT 130511 1447905310 Yes

Violence, Divorce, Co-Parenting

Topete, Cassandra AMFT 136725 1174152524 No



Provider Site Service Populations

Type Served
Porterville Adult Mental Health Adult Mental  Adults
Clinic Health

1055 W. Henderson Ave.

Porterville, CA 93257

(559) 788-1200

www.tulare.networkofcare.org/

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider Cultural Capability

Bravo, Elsa LGBTQ+, Trauma, Suicide

Prevention
Cook, Joseph
Coppola, Anthony
Fessett, Debra Parolees, Felons
Field, Denise
Green, Harriette
Haspel, Thomas

Leslie, Steven Veteran

Lopez, Raul

Older Adult, Transitional Age
Youth, Youth, Foster Youth,
Parolees

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English
Language(s)
Multicultural Staff Spanish

Specialty

Licensure

AMFT

PS-Osteo

PS-G

AMFT

LCSW

PS-C

PS-G

PT

LCSW

License
Number

118642

9849

G72031

110750

114754

C144317

G79756

32790

121104

Hours of Disability
Operation Access
Mon-Fri8 a.m.-5 Yes

p.m

National Provider Completed

Identification Cultural

Number Competency
1295036010 Yes
1114136850 No
1679542187 No
1083255079 Yes
1730435520 Yes
1700812765 Yes
1104854843 Yes
1477184448 Yes
1679117295 Yes



Provider

Mcwalter-mohan, Jacqueline

Moreno-vega, Julia

Nanda, Simret

Vieyra Ornelas, Agustin

Cultural Capability

LGBTQ+, Older Adult,
Transgender

Sexual Abuse

Licensure

LMFT

AMFT

PS-A

LMFT

License
Number

44966

114533

106232

112881

National Provider Completed

Identification Cultural

Number Competency
1376729749 Yes
1659925022 Yes
1457518425 No
1750658506 No



Provider Site Service Populations

Type Served
Porterville Youth Mental Children's Children/Youth
Health Services Mental Health

1055 W. Henderson Ave.

Porterville, CA 93257

(559) 788-1200

www.tulare.networkofcare.org/

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider Cultural Capability Licensure
Forsyth, Michelle Reactive Attachment Disorder LMFT
Green, Harriette PS-C
Lopez, Lori AMFT
Nanda, Simret PS-A
Navarro, Belinda LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth LCSW
Pendley, Nicole Youth LMFT
Porter, Sherlyn LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth, LCSW
Eating Disorders, Autism
Spectrum Disorders, PCIT, Early
Childhood, Youth, Trauma and
Attachment
Velasco, Rocio LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth LCSW

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English

Specialty

Language(s)

Multicultural Staff Spanish

Hours of Disability
Operation Access
Mon—Fri 7:30 Yes
a.m.—6 p.m

License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
88573 1093934077 No
C144317 1700812765 Yes
117701 1215526777 Yes
106232 1457518425 No
23026 1356764153 Yes
113182 1215322789 Yes
24690 1437331899 Yes
109225 1568007003 Yes



Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency

Villalobos-turk, Eileen AMFT 144549 1891558250 No



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability
Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
Success in Recovery STRTP (This  Children/Youth  Multicultural Staff Spanish Mon—Fri 8 a.m.-5 Yes
is not a p.m
substance use
3713 W. Howard Ave disorder
Visalia, CA 93277 outpatient
(559) 635-4780 facility. Thisis

https://www.successinrecovery. a mental

health

residential

facility that

requires

placement.)
Residential placement requires County approval
Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License

Number

Brown, Toni Transitional Age Youth, Youth LMFT 133119
Weintz, Donald Transitional Age Youth, Youth LMFT 38188

National Provider Completed

Identification Cultural

Number Competency
1487930798 Yes
1912914961 Yes



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability
Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
Success In Recovery |l STRTP (This  Children/Youth  Multicultural Staff Spanish Mon—Fri 8 a.m.-5 Yes
is not a p.m
substance use
3424 W. Packwood Ave disorder
Visalia, CA 93277 outpatient
(559) 635-4780 facility. Thisis

https://www.successinrecovery. a mental

health

residential

facility that

requires

placement.)
Residential placement requires County approval
Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License

Number

Brown, Toni Transitional Age Youth, Youth LMFT 133119
Weintz, Donald Transitional Age Youth, Youth LMFT 38188

National Provider Completed

Identification Cultural

Number Competency
1487930798 Yes
1912914961 Yes



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability
Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access

TCOE Behavioral Services Children's Children/Youth  Multicultural Staff Spanish Mon—Fri 8 a.m.—-5 Yes
Mental Health p.m

1830 S. Central St.

Visalia, CA 93277
(559) 730-2969

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Anaya, Karina BCBA 1-23-63563 1124583919 No
Ancheta, Josrito Transitional Age Youth LMFT 127866 1740586619 No
Asavamedhi, Adrianna Transitional Age Youth LPCC 13439 1629427216 Yes
Cabrera, Sintia Transitional Age Youth LMFT 120282 1871914416 No
Cardenas, Catalina Transitional Age Youth LMFT 105726 1114360963 No
Cervantes, Jessica Transitional Age Youth LMFT 105972 1518390210 Yes
Contreras, Elisabeth Transitional Age Youth LMFT 97549 1346414315 Yes
Davalos, Christian Transitional Age Youth LMFT 52340 1184755852 Yes
Diaz Torres, Griselda ACSW 113812 1164121182 Yes



Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Diaz, Catalina Transitional Age Youth LVN 685597 1336676329 No
Galvan Garza, Julissa Transitional Age Youth LMFT 126298 1548561368 Yes
Gomez Guerra Alvarado, Oneida LMFT 132567 1679717920 Yes
Guardado, Ruth ACSW 96133 1457907529 No
Hernandez, Izel Transitional Age Youth LMFT 115783 1831569748 No
115783
Jauregui, Christina Transitional Age Youth LMFT 103677 1356610869 No
Lay, Synthia LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth PS-A A188169 1043960305 No
Loza, Sabrina Transitional Age Youth LMFT 111249 1760786651 No
Martinez, Yecenia LVN 700034 1912771353 No
Mccarthy, Taryn Transitional Age Youth AMFT 128370 1730665183 No
Merriam, Gianna Transitional Age Youth LCSW 80890 1033557590 No
Montes De Oca, Luis LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth PS-Osteo 19745 1013477181 No
Moreno, Cynthia Transitional Age Youth AMFT 136342 1649937764 Yes



Provider

Moreno, Magali

Olivares, Denise

Palafox, Jose

Pereyra, Aubree

Perez, Jennie

Quezada, Edward

Rathore, Awtar

Saldivar - Aceves, Rubby

Sanchez, Jessica

Sandman, Melissa

Taha, Fida

Torres-baca, Yadira

Vasquez, Marie

Cultural Capability

Transitional Age Youth

Transitional Age Youth

Transitional Age Youth

Transitional Age Youth

Transitional Age Youth

Transitional Age Youth

Transitional Age Youth

Transitional Age Youth

Transitional Age Youth

Transitional Age Youth

Licensure

LMFT

AMFT

LMFT

PS-A

ACSW

ACSW

PS-Osteo

AMFT

ACSW

AMFT

LMFT

ACSW

LMFT

License
Number

114507

139371

108727

A158358

ASW113390

114419

A14836

125567

109250

126196

110096

98660

89456

National Provider Completed

Identification
Number

1710351945

1053744656

1407126139

1396199287

1093167496

1811682289

1558708578

1447830328

1275146466

1346626520

1588095426

1164690590

1386965242

Cultural
Competency

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No



Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed

Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Villanueva Guevara, Ivette Transitional Age Youth LMFT 122925 1962923698 Yes

Vining, John Transitional Age Youth LMFT 93288 1407181779 No



Provider Site

Turning Point—Central Tulare
County One-Stop

145 N. N St.

Tulare , CA 93274
(559) 687-8713
www.tpocc.org

Service Populations
Type Served
Children's Ages 12-24

Mental Health

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider

Charles, Rosalind

Rosales, Amanda

Wang, Dora-linda

Cultural Capability

LGBTQ+, Older Adult,
Transitional Age Youth

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English
Language(s)

Specialty
Multicultural Staff Spanish

Licensure License
Number
LVN 159104
ACSW 96855
PS-G G72211

Hours of
Operation
Mon—Fri 8 a.m.—=5 Yes
p.m

National Provider Completed

Identification Cultural

Number Competency
1447422761 Yes
1588362776 Yes
1831110071 No

Disability
Access



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability
Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
Turning Point—-Dinuba Children's Children/Youth ~ Multicultural Staff Spanish Mon-Fri 8 a.m.-5 Yes

Children's Services Mental Health

144 S. "L" St.

Dinuba, CA 93618

(559) 591-6680

WWW.tpocc.org

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

p.m

Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Abadir, Michal AMFT 140940 1871370874 No
Baltazar, Auxiliadora ACSW 111459 1972239614 No
Cid, Sarah PT 40809 1790275501 Yes
Garcia, Janet LVN 289942 1487188181 No
Hernandez-carrillo, Lucila AMFT 140445 1639858947 No
Lucatero, Araceli LCSW 122541 1053646810 No
Markley, Alison AMFT 133375 1003582628 Yes
Munoz Silva, Gladys ACSW 114484 1245093988 No
Orozco, Andrew AMFT 145075 1467070078 No



Provider

Ortiz, Leonila

Perez, Rosa Marlene

Ramirez, Regina

Torres Ceballos, Maria

Urrutia, Deisi

Cultural Capability

Licensure

LMFT

AMFT

ACSW

AMFT

LMFT

License
Number

146250

133655

118285

140174

104880

National Provider Completed

Identification
Number

1144718669

1689189292

1942982731

1407639123

1326223322

Cultural
Competency

No

Yes

No

No

No



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability

Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
Turning Point—North Tulare Adult Mental  Ages 25+ Multicultural Staff Spanish Mon—Fri 8 a.m.—-5 Yes
County Mobile Unit Health p.m

201 N. Court St.

Visalia, CA 93277

(559) 627-2046

WWW.tpocc.org

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Katz, Marina PS-A A79968 1366498446 No
Martinez, Diana LGBTQ+, Older Adult, LCSW 88830 1730219700 Yes
Transitional Age Youth
Montano, Maria Transitional Age Youth LCSW 25011 1295045870 No
Rodriguez, Raymond LGBTQ+, Older Adult, PT 23779 1891867206 Yes

Transitional Age Youth



Provider Site

Turning Point—North Tulare
County One-Stop

201 N. Court St.

Visalia, CA 93277
(559) 627-2046
www.tpocc.org

Service Populations
Type Served
Adult & Ages 12-24
Children's

Mental Health

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider

Charles, Rosalind

Evaro, Jeanette

Rodriguez, Guadalupe

Wang, Dora-linda

Cultural Capability

LGBTQ+, Older Adult,
Transitional Age Youth

LGBTQ+, Older Adult,
Transitional Age Youth

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English
Language(s)

Specialty
Multicultural Staff Spanish

Licensure License
Number
LVN 159104
LMFT 111162
LMFT 88927
PS-G G72211

Hours of

Operation
Mon—Fri 8 a.m.—=5 Yes
p.m

National Provider Completed

Identification Cultural

Number Competency
1447422761 Yes
1457604837 Yes
1821244153 Yes
1831110071 No

Disability
Access



Provider Site Service Populations

Type Served
Turning Point—Sequoia Youth Children's Children/Youth
Services Mental Health

514 N. Kaweah

Exeter, CA 93221

(559) 594-4969

WWW.tpocc.org

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider Cultural Capability

Aguilar Fraustro, Maricela

Bedolla, Francisco

Chavez, Karla

Davis, Jennifer

Dias, Rebecca

Henriquez, Irene LGBTQ+, African American,

Latino/Hispanic

Klause-flores, Kimberly

Lopez, Miriam

Lucatero-acosta, Leticia

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English

Specialty

Language(s)

Multicultural Staff Spanish

Licensure

LVN

AMFT

AMFT

LMFT

LMFT

ACSW

AMFT

ACSW

LMFT

License
Number

Hours of

Operation

Disability
Access

Mon-Fri8 a.m.—5 Yes

p.m

Identification

Number
278311 1831623040
140739 1760111561
130576 1144427550
134686 1093130890
132908 1588227383
119971 1811525348
123507 1972159184
117676 1053087676
87576 1124322383

National Provider Completed

Competency

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes



Provider

Mendez, Leslie

Moreno-guerrero, Francisco

Ramirez - Arellano, Alejandra

Raya, Olga

Serrano-valencia, Veronica

Cultural Capability

Licensure

AMFT

LMFT

ACSW

LMFT

ACSW

License
Number

124647

139529

113806

101196

100377

1811312101

1316307051

1326893314

1891162236

1144799966

National Provider Completed
Identification

Number Competency

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability

Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
Turning Point-Visalia Youth Children's Children/Youth  Multicultural Staff Spanish, Lahu, Mon-Thu 8 a.m.—7 Yes
Services Mental Health Hmong, Mien, p.m.; Fri-Sat 8
Thali a.m.—5 p.m.

711 N. Court St.

Visalia, CA 93291

(559) 627-1490

www.tpocc.org

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Avila, Valerie ACSW 116410 1831792456 No
116410
Blankenship, Chelsey LCSW 84717 1649649237 Yes
Breceda, Christina LVN 287194 1134678881 Yes
Ceballos, Mirian AMFT 116788 1245861327 No
Espinosa, Paul AMFT 112472 1821126855 Yes
Espinoza, Annalisa AMFT 145827 1477310274 No
Galeana, Luz ACSW 112409 1750154720 No
Gonzalez Torres, Mariana AMFT 115360 1225735871 Yes

Gonzalez, Luz AMFT 118235 1356552228 Yes



Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Gray, Kevin Transitional Age Youth LMFT 43420 1750568051 Yes
Hernandez, Nicholas Paul AMFT 120598 1861874653 No
Lee, Xai ACSW 108165 1518333996 Yes
Locke, Moira PS-A A101543 1568403954 Yes
Mark, Charles LMFT 102498 1306228804 Yes
Martinez, Laurie LVN 204428 1306071147 Yes
Mayo, Mychaella AMFT 136469 1386229763 Yes
Oliveira, Penny Transitional Age Youth LMFT 99739 1427363100 Yes
Onstott, Jamie LMFT 47399 1972774040 Yes
Phippen, Darin LMFT 99747 1750703385 Yes
Pierce, Jordan LMFT 141812 1669939211 Yes
Quiroz, Dianna Transitional Age Youth AMFT 117405 1720400369 Yes
Rauf, Muhammad PS-A A76384 1255336137 Yes



Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed

Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Rivera Moncibaiz, Alyssa ACSW 102308 1790448835 Yes
Rodriguez, Xochilt ACSW 107815 1073210209 Yes
Saenz Juarez, Enrique ACSW 108117 1720498553 Yes
Taylor, Fatima LVN 702377 1972166056 Yes
Uribe - Arellano, Celia AMFT 128152 1356003032 Yes
Valencia Solis, Jesus PT 36709 1902241201 Yes
Vue, Lucy LMFT 117099 1285168559 Yes

Yang, Vandy LMFT 82034 1932239936 Yes



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability

Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
Visalia Adult Integrated Clinic  Adult Mental  Adults and Older Multicultural Staff Spanish, Mon—Fri 8 a.m.—-5 Yes
Health Adults Tagalog, p.m
Hmong, Lahu,
520 E. Tulare Ave. Mien, Lao,
Visalia, CA 93292 Vietnamese

(559) 623-0900
www.tulare.networkofcare.org/
Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Alvarez, Mary LMFT 139697 1588212807 Yes
Arellano-valencia, Alejandra Older Adult, Transient Adult, ACSW 107378 1902539067 No
Domestic Violence
Bravo - Madrigal, Yvette ACSW 112955 1558074609 Yes
Celedon, Alexandria PT 41342 1831720960 Yes
Chand, Ravindra PS-C C52842 1013099951 Yes
Chu, Wen PS-A A61011 1659488963 No
Cochran, Caitlin Carole LGBTQ+, Older Adult, LCSW 109690 1245756774 Yes
Transitional Age Youth
Crawford, Stephanie ACSW 106679 1881202315 Yes
De La Cruz, Jeanie LGBTQ+, Older Adult, APCC 7826 1902414535 No

Transitional Age Youth, Veteran,
Adults with Disabilities



Provider

Fowler, Mallory

Gill, Saina

Goel, Anurag

Green, Harriette

Grey, Sharissa

Gutierrez, Erica

Gutierrez, Michelle

Hemela, Katherine

Hernandez, Omar

Jaime, Christopher

Jara, Jessica

Karina, Maureen

Khalil, Daniel

Cultural Capability

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth,

Veteran

Older Adult

Licensure

ACSW

PGTL

PS-C

PS-C

LCSW

ACSW

LMFT

PS-A

ACSW

PS-Osteo

LMFT

PS-A

PS-A

License
Number

121494

PTL7244

C148442

C144317

121708

112328

139024

A42074

105976

21443

121495

A188104

A189074

National Provider Completed

Identification
Number

1982127262

1780268581

1033405592

1700812765

1053891978

1730358235

1801453220

1730354119

1598287856

1750963260

1326176777

1689251696

1669000402

Cultural
Competency

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No



Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed

Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency

Kuo, Jessica PS-A A187533 1467085688 No
Leigh, Tamara ACSW 121183 1578811972 Yes
Leivent, Jacob PS-A A149197 1326452756 No
Lemos, Marilu LGBTQ+, Domestic Violence, AMFT 127265 1174140727 Yes

Sexual Abuse
Luviano, Marisol ACSW 114515 1982194577 Yes
Manzano, Eriberto LGBTQ+, Older Adult, LMFT 47609 1043234164 Yes

Transitional Age Youth, Veteran
Margil, Gabriela ACSW 106418 1033684592 Yes
Marquez-ruiz, Diana ACSW 111316 1497372106 Yes
Martinez, Adriana RN 95126271 1043726151 Yes
Mccain, Danali LGBTQ+ LCSW 121120 1245706456 Yes
Mehta, Ravi PS-A A62806 1174807994 Yes
Nanez, Diane Transitional Age Youth, Veteran LMFT 146523 1619517794 Yes

Nelson, Galil LCSW 65002 1144450883 Yes



Provider

Pankratz, Tara

Parreira, Krystalina

Quezada-sanchez, Mayra

Randhawa, Gagandeep

Ribuca, Warner

Rivera, Angel

Rodrigues, Alicia

Rodriguez, Denise

Ross, Sharon

Saadabadi, Abdolreza

Saldana, Darlene

Serda, Annette

Serrano, Judith

Cultural Capability

Transitional Age Youth

Older Adult

LGBTQ+, Transitional Age Youth

Older Adults, Veterans

Licensure

ACSW

LMFT

ACSW

PS-A

RN

PS-G

LMFT

AMFT

LPCC

PS-A

PT

ACSW

LMFT

License
Number

120448

97022

114470

A144708

757159

G87828

124962

127224

11690

Al118319

34950

120420

146601

National Provider Completed

Identification
Number

Cultural
Competency

1942066113

1154755981

1497517775

1154736742

1962834366

1578610028

1558731802

1841803392

1740824390

1629207865

1033427455

1871135814

1427518158

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes



Provider

Sherzad, Yusuf

Sial, Hamid

Singkeovilay, Jenny

Sudan, Madhuri

Tieu, Hoang

Vafaie, Helen

Valencia, Carmen

Velasco, Erika

Villa, Kisha

Yang, Chong

Zavala, Amy

Cultural Capability

LGBTQ+, Older Adult,
Transitional Age Youth, Veteran

LGBTQ+, Older Adult,
Transitional Age Youth, Veteran

Licensure

PGTL

PS-A

ACSW

PS-Osteo

PS-A

PS-Osteo

RN

LMFT

ACSW

LCSW

ACSW

License
Number

PTL6553

A80758

103455

21089

A53438

10121

95161266

129776

98435

109372

111337

National Provider Completed

Identification
Number

1164009957

1003911637

1306259338

1760068506

1215018783

1003805458

1225694417

1063985224

1659964583

1588932156

1184399198

Cultural
Competency

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



Davis Guest Home

1878 E. Hatch Rd.
Modesto, CA 95351
(209) 538-1496

Nueva Vista

18225 Hale Ave.
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 465-8280

Star View

4025 W. 226th St.
Torrance, CA 90505
(310) 373-4556

Victor Treatment

36 S. Kinneloa Ave.
Pasadena, CA 91107
(626) 844-3033

Aurora Charter Oak

1161 E. Covina Blvd.
Covina, CA 91714
(800) 654-2673

Board and Care Adults

Board and Care Adults

Inpatient Children/Youth

STRTP (This is Children/Youth
not a substance
use disorder
outpatient
facility. Thisis
a mental health
residential
facility that
requires
placement.)
Inpatient Adults and
Adolescents

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Spanish,

Portuguese

Spanish, Chinese

Spanish

Spanish

2417

2417

24[7

24[7

Multicultural Staff Spanish, Tagalog 24/7

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes




BHC Heritage Oaks

4250 Auburn Blvd.
Sacramento, CA 95841
(916) 489-3336

Kaweah Delta Mental Health

1100 S. Akers Rd.
Visalia, CA 93277
(559) 624-3300

Sierra Vista

8001 Bruceville Rd.
Sacramento, CA 95823
(916) 288-0316

Vista Del Mar Hospital

801 Seneca St.
Ventura, CA 93001
(805) 653-6436

7th Avenue Center (MHRC)
1171 Seventh Ave.

Santa Cruz, CA 95062
(831) 476-1700

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

Inpatient

IMD

Adults, Older
Adults and
Adolescents

Adults

Adults and
Adolescents

Adults and
Adolescents

Adults and Older
Adults

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish, French,

German, Tagalog

Spanish, Tagalog

24[7

24[7

2417

24[7

24[7

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes




Crestwood Behavioral Health
Center - Bakersfield

6700 Eucalyptus
Bakersfield, CA 93306
(661) 363-8127

Crestwood Behavioral Health
Center - Napa Valley

295 Pine Breeze Dr.
Angwin, CA 94508
(707) 965-2461

Crestwood Behavioral Health
Center - Sacramento

2600 Stocton Blvd.
Sacramento, CA 95817
(916) 452-1431

Crestwood Recovery and
Rehabilitation Center - Vallejo

115 Oddstad Dr.
Vallejo, CA 94589
(707) 552-0215

Merced Behavioral Center

1255 B St.
Merced, CA 95343
(209) 723-8814

IMD

IMD

IMD

IMD

IMD

Adults

Adults

Adults

Adults

Adults

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Spanish, Tagalog, 24/7
Punjabi, Hindi

Spanish, Ethiopian 24/7

Spanish, Tagalog 24/7

Spanish, 2417
Mandarin,
Chinese, Tagalog

Spanish 2417

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes




Sierra Vista Rehabilitation Center IMD

3455 E. Highland Ave.
Highland, CA 92346
(909) 862-6454

Sylmar Health & Rehab

12220 Foothill Blvd.
Sylmar, CA 91342
(818) 834-5082

Crestwood Manor - Modesto

1400 Celeste Dr.
Modesto, CA 95355
(209) 526-8050

Crestwood Manor - Stockton

1130 Monaco Ct.
Stockton, CA 95207
(209) 478-2060

IMD

Skilled Nursing
Facility

Skilled Nursing
Facility

Adults

Adults

Adults and Older
Adults

Adults and Older
Adults

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Spanish, ASL 2417

Spanish, Tagalog, 24/7

Armenian, Russian

Spanish 2417

Spanish 2417

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes




